

February 2, 2017

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2134

Page 1, line 10, replace "sections" with "segments"

Page 1, line 12, replace "sections" with "segments"

Page 1, line 12, after "project" insert "dams"

Page 1, line 13, remove "and extends"

Page 1, line 14, replace "Garrison dam" with "northern boundary of the Fort Berthold reservation"

Page 1, line 14, replace "thirty-one and thirty-two" with "thirty-three and thirty-four"

Page 1, line 15, replace "fifty-four" with "fifty-three"

Page 1, line 15, replace the second "one" with "two"

Page 1, line 16, replace "fifty-two and four tenths" with "sixty-five"

Page 1, line 16, replace "South Dakota border" with "northern boundary of the Standing Rock Indian reservation"

Page 1, line 17, replace "two hundred ninety-nine" with "three hundred three. Mineral ownership of the riverbed segments inundated by Pick-Sloan Missouri basin project dams which are located within the exterior boundaries of the Fort Berthold reservation and Standing Rock Indian reservation are excluded from this section and must be determined under federal law"

Re-number accordingly